

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2016-0239 Version: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2016 In control: Government Accountability and Oversight

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/31/2016

Enactment date: 6/9/2016 Enactment #: 18295

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute and enter into an agreement for the

purpose of creating a high-speed optical network around Lake Washington and requesting that the executive undertake one or more pilot projects to use the created network to expand access to high-speed broadband service within the unincorporated areas of King County that have been underserved

by high-speed digital technology.

Sponsors: Pete von Reichbauer

Indexes: Agreement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18295.pdf, 2. A. Consortium Project Agreement 70, 3. 2016-0239 legislative review

form.pdf, 4. 2016-0239_SR_C3_Fiber_Optic_Network_Agreement.docx, 5. A. Consortium Project Agreement 70, 6. 2016-0239_ATT2_Consortium_Project_Agreement_Template_Policy.pdf, 7. 2016-

0239_ATT3_C3_Agreement_Summary.pdf, 8. 2016-

0239_ATT4_Community_Connectivity_Consortium_-_Fast Facts.pdf, 9. 2016-0239_ATT5_C3_2015-

2018_Strategic_Plan.pdf, 10. 2016-0239_ATT6_Consortium_Bylaws.pdf, 11. 2016-

0239 ATT7 King County Joining Agreement.pdf, 12. 2016-0239 transmittal letter.docx, 13. 2016-

0239 fiscal note.xls, 14. 18295 Amendment Package 5-31-16.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
5/31/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed as Amended	Pass
5/24/2016	1	Government Accountability and Oversight Committee	Passed Out of Committee Without a Recommendation	Pass
5/9/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	